



CPRS District 5 Professional Development CAMS Scholarship

The CPRS District 5 Board of Directors is proud to offer a Professional Development Scholarship to members of District 5. Recognizing that employing agencies have limited training and development budgets, this scholarship program has been developed to offer District 5 members the opportunity to receive financial assistance to continue his/her professional development. District 5 will be providing one professional development scholarship of \$685 to a deserving individual who has demonstrated dedication to the profession. These scholarship funds may be used for CAMS registration fees, lodging or travel expenses (excluding meals).

California Aquatic Management School: October 9 - 11, 2019 Granlibakken Conference Center in Lake Tahoe

The recipient of the scholarship will be required to complete service to CPRS District 5 by assisting with workshops, serving on a committee or filling a Committee position and will be required to join the Aquatic Section.

Scholarship Criteria:

- Applicants must be employed by a CPRS District 5 agency.
- Applicants must be a member of CPRS District 5 including attendance at meetings and involvement in CPRS District 5 programs.
- Applicants must demonstrate a dedication to the profession through current and past professional affiliations and involvement.
- Applicants must demonstrate a sincere desire to contribute to District 5, as recipients will be asked to present education session summary highlights at the November Board meeting and Aquatics Round table.
- Scholarship recipients may be asked to assist CPRS District 5 at future trainings, meetings, or events.
- Applicant must complete and submit the CPRS District 5 Professional Development Scholarship application form and requested attachments by the posted deadlines.

Selection Process:

Scholarships will be awarded based on the above listed criteria and the merit of the application. The selection committee reserves the right to reject any and all applications that do not meet the grant criteria. The selection committee shall be members of District 5 and appointed by the current Board of Directors. The committee shall review and rank eligible applications and forward its recommendations to the Board of Directors for final approval and award of the scholarship(s).

Application Submission:

To apply, please submit the following:

- Complete Scholarship application form
- Current copy of resume
- Completed copy of the registration form

Mail to: Kelly Nelson, City of Patterson

1033 W. Las Palmas Ave. Patterson, CA 95363

Email: knelson@ci.patterson.ca.us

Timeline:

All application materials are due by August 28th and may be submitted via postal mail or email. The scholarship recipient will be notified by August 30th.

For those who have already registered or plan to directly, scholarship recipient must attend the conference to receive reimbursement. Receipts and a reimbursement request must be submitted to Tony Amaral, CPRS District 5 Treasurer, within two weeks after the conference concludes. Requests submitted without receipts or after Friday, October 25, 2019 will not be reimbursed.

Reimbursement process will be outlined in the recipient notification email.



CPRS District 5 Professional Development Scholarship



APPLICATION

| Name: |
|---|
| Position/Title: |
| Agency: |
| Address/City/Zip: |
| Phone:Email: |
| Years affiliated with District 5: CPRS Membership #: |
| Please answer the following questions: typed, 12-font, two-page maximum. |
| Please describe your NCAMA and/or CPRS District 2 involvement. |
| |
| Please describe why you feel you deserve this scholarship. |
| Please describe the contributions you intend to make to benefit NCAMA, if you are awarded this scholarship. |
| Please describe the benefits you hope to gain from the program and how you will use the training for your professional development. |



CPRS District 5 Professional Development Scholarship



APPLICATION

| • | vide two professio | nal references be | low: | |
|---------------------|--|--------------------|---|---|
| · (Name) | | (Title) | (Agency) | (Phone) |
| <u> </u> | | | | |
| (Name) | | (Title) | (Agency) | (Phone) |
| lease atta | ach a copy of your | current resume to | this application. | |
| | ach any information are requesting fun | • | gistration form, brochure |) on the program/training |
| ne District | | committee. By re | ceiving this application, | based on the criteria set CPRS District 5 does |
| reasure w | vithin two weeks of 5, 2019 . I underst | the conclusion of | | quest to the District 5 r training, CAMS by Frida late submittals, may not b |
| Section, an | nd CPRS; all office | rs, agents, or rep | from any liability CPRS I resentatives of these organd accurate to the best | anizations. I attest that the |
| pplicant Signature: | | Date: | | |
| Mail to: | Kelly Nelson, C 1033 W. Las Pa Patterson, CA 9 | almas Ave. | | |
| Email: | knelson@ci.pat | terson.ca.us | | |